
Old Dominion (7-24,3-15 Sun Belt) -vs- Ga. Southern (8-23,8-10 Sun Belt)
03/01/24 at Hanner Fieldhouse, Statesboro, GA

 
 

 
 
Old Dominion 75

Ga. Southern 92

Date: 03/01/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,721
Site: Hanner Fieldhouse, Statesboro, GA
Referees: Robert Felder, Patrick Evans, Rob Roke

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Old Dominion 30 45 75
Ga. Southern 45 47 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jenkins,Chaunce * 37 9-17 2-4 4-6 0-3 3 3 2 3 1 0 24
15 Blakney,R.J. * 24 4-8 0-3 4-6 1-3 4 3 2 0 1 2 12
10 Williams,Tyrone * 33 5-14 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 2 11
03 Essien,Imo * 19 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
21 Odiahi,Leeroy * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
01 Wade,Jason 27 2-3 0-0 5-8 2-5 7 2 2 0 1 1 9
55 Baker,Bryce 27 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 1 0 5
13 Ceaser,Devin 18 1-8 1-3 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Pounds,Dani 11 1-1 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 3
30 Jones,Cooper 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jenkins,Jaylen 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 6-20 17-30 10-24 34 17 11 7 4 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-14   57.14 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 4-14   28.57 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 26-62   41.9 % 6-20   30.0 % 17-30   56.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Moore,Tyren * 31 9-16 5-10 9-9 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 1 32
00 Tidwell,Malik * 31 5-10 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 0 14
03 Brown III,Eugene * 27 3-10 1-3 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 0 9
11 Franklin,Jamar * 17 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 7
25 Parker,Avantae * 18 2-6 0-2 1-1 3-5 8 5 1 3 1 0 5
23 Brafford,Nate 21 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 10
13 Banks,Eren 24 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 7
01 Bryant,Cam 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 1 1 1 4
14 Kuhl,Collin 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 0 4
05 Harris Jr.,Derrick 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Keller,Luke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bush,Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 12-29 20-20 9-34 43 19 17 11 4 4 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 7-17   41.18 % 10-10   100.00 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 5-12   41.67 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 30-63   47.6 % 12-29   41.4 % 20-20   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Dominion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southern
GOOD LAYUP by ODIAHI,LEEROY(in the paint) 19:47 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE --
FOUL  by ODIAHI,LEEROY 19:22

19:11 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by BROWN III,EUGENE
19:11 2-2 GOOD FT by BROWN III,EUGENE

TURNOVER  by ODIAHI,LEEROY 19:08
18:58 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,AVANTAE
18:52 TURNOVER  by PARKER,AVANTAE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 18:52
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 18:43 5-2 V 3

18:26 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
-- ASSIST  by TIDWELL,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,R.J. 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODIAHI,LEEROY 17:57
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 17:57

17:27 MISS JUMPER by TIDWELL,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by TIDWELL,MALIK

FOUL  by BLAKNEY,R.J. 17:21
FOUL  by ESSIEN,IMO 17:20

17:20 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN
17:20 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 17:06
REBOUND OFF by BLAKNEY,R.J. --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 17:00 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by BLAKNEY,R.J. --

16:45 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

16:27 FOUL  by PARKER,AVANTAE
MISS FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 16:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE
16:12 MISS 3PTR by BROWN III,EUGENE

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,AVANTAE
16:07 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN

-- ASSIST  by TIDWELL,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by ESSIEN,IMO(in the paint) 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE
15:28 MISS LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,AVANTAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:26

15:26 SUB OUT by TIDWELL,MALIK
15:26 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
15:26 SUB IN by BANKS,EREN
15:26 SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE

SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO 15:26
SUB IN by CEASER,DEVIN 15:26

15:23 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,EREN

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint) 15:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYREN

14:43 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,DANI --
MISS 3PTR by CEASER,DEVIN 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
14:14 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN



-- ASSIST  by BRAFFORD,NATE
13:54 FOUL  by PARKER,AVANTAE

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 13:54 9-18 H 9
13:54 SUB OUT by BROWN III,EUGENE
13:54 SUB OUT by PARKER,AVANTAE
13:54 SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM
13:54 SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN

SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 13:54
SUB IN by BAKER,BRYCE 13:54
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 13:54 10-18 H 8

13:42 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN
BLOCK  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 13:42

-- REBOUND OFF by KUHL,COLLIN
13:33 MISS LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHAUNCE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 13:23 12-18 H 6
ASSIST  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE --
FOUL  by POUNDS,DANI 13:14

13:14 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by KUHL,COLLIN
13:14 SUB OUT by MOORE,TYREN
13:14 SUB IN by TIDWELL,MALIK

SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 13:14
SUB IN by WADE,JASON 13:14

13:14 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by KUHL,COLLIN
TURNOVER  by CEASER,DEVIN 13:03

13:03 STEAL  by BRYANT,CAM
12:55 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,EREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,EREN
12:52 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint) 12:44 14-22 H 8

12:29 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by CEASER,DEVIN 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
12:05 TURNOVER  by BANKS,EREN

STEAL  by WADE,JASON 12:05
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRYCE 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 11:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24
SUB OUT by CEASER,DEVIN 11:23
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO 11:23

11:16 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by KUHL,COLLIN

11:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM
10:31 MISS 3PTR by TIDWELL,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHAUNCE --
MISS JUMPER by ESSIEN,IMO(in the paint) 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN
09:56 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,CAM

STEAL  by ESSIEN,IMO 09:56
09:53 FOUL  by TIDWELL,MALIK

GOOD FT by ESSIEN,IMO(fastbreak) 09:53 15-22 H 7
09:53 SUB OUT by TIDWELL,MALIK
09:53 SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM
09:53 SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN
09:53 SUB OUT by BRAFFORD,NATE
09:53 SUB IN by BROWN III,EUGENE
09:53 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR



09:53 SUB IN by MOORE,TYREN
09:53 SUB IN by PARKER,AVANTAE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 09:53
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.J. 09:53
GOOD FT by ESSIEN,IMO(fastbreak) 09:53 16-22 H 6
FOUL  by ESSIEN,IMO 09:32
SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO 09:32
SUB IN by CEASER,DEVIN 09:32

09:24 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
BLOCK  by BAKER,BRYCE 09:24
REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by BLAKNEY,R.J. 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AVANTAE
FOUL  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 08:54

08:54 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN
08:54 16-24 H 8 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN

SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 08:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 08:52
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 08:41

08:41 BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 08:40
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYRONE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 08:40 18-24 H 6

08:39 MISS LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WADE,JASON 08:39
REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 08:31

08:31 STEAL  by BANKS,EREN
08:03 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J. --
07:55 FOUL  by BANKS,EREN
07:55 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
07:55 SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
GOOD FT by CEASER,DEVIN 07:55 19-24 H 5
MISS FT by CEASER,DEVIN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE
07:40 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,EREN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN III,EUGENE
MISS JUMPER by CEASER,DEVIN(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AVANTAE
07:19 TURNOVER  by PARKER,AVANTAE

STEAL  by BLAKNEY,R.J. 07:19
MISS LAYUP by CEASER,DEVIN(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE
07:05 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by CEASER,DEVIN(in the paint) 06:46

06:46 BLOCK  by PARKER,AVANTAE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CEASER,DEVIN 06:46
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 06:46

06:46 SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN
06:46 SUB IN by TIDWELL,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRYCE 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AVANTAE

06:29 19-29 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TIDWELL,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint) 06:08 21-29 H 8

05:54 MISS LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHAUNCE --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint) 05:42 23-29 H 6



05:28 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,AVANTAE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 04:54 25-31 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by BROWN III,EUGENE
04:54 SUB OUT by PARKER,AVANTAE
04:54 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
04:54 SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN

SUB OUT by BAKER,BRYCE 04:54
SUB IN by CEASER,DEVIN 04:54

04:41 MISS 3PTR by TIDWELL,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRONE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN
04:19 MISS LAYUP by BRAFFORD,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:00 FOUL  by KUHL,COLLIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
GOOD FT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 04:00 26-31 H 5
MISS FT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN
03:38 TURNOVER  by KUHL,COLLIN

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 03:31
03:30 SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN
03:30 SUB IN by BROWN III,EUGENE

FOUL  by WADE,JASON 03:11
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 03:11
SUB IN by BAKER,BRYCE 03:11

03:11 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN
03:11 SUB OUT by BRAFFORD,NATE
03:11 SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM
03:11 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 02:52
02:34 TURNOVER  by BROWN III,EUGENE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 02:34
02:31 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

MISS JUMPER by CEASER,DEVIN 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE

02:15 26-35 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TYREN

MISS LAYUP by WADE,JASON(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TIDWELL,MALIK

01:53 26-37 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JAMAR(in the paint)
01:38 FOUL  by BROWN III,EUGENE

MISS FT by CEASER,DEVIN 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WADE,JASON 01:38
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.J. 01:38
MISS FT by CEASER,DEVIN 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM
01:27 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TYREN
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 01:11
SUB IN by WADE,JASON 01:11

01:11 FOUL  by BRYANT,CAM
GOOD FT by WADE,JASON 01:11 27-39 H 12
GOOD FT by WADE,JASON 01:11 28-39 H 11

00:58 28-42 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 00:35 30-42 H 12

00:03 30-45 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Dominion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southern
20:00 SUB OUT by TIDWELL,MALIK
20:00 SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM
20:00 SUB IN by BANKS,EREN
20:00 SUB IN by PARKER,AVANTAE

SUB OUT by WADE,JASON 20:00
SUB OUT by CEASER,DEVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,BRYCE 20:00
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO 20:00
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 20:00
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.J. 20:00
FOUL  by BLAKNEY,R.J. 19:51

19:46 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AVANTAE
REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J. --

19:46 FOUL  by BROWN III,EUGENE
GOOD FT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 19:46 31-45 H 14
GOOD FT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 19:46 32-45 H 13
TURNOVER  by POUNDS,DANI 19:29

19:29 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
19:12 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by POUNDS,DANI --
GOOD LAYUP by POUNDS,DANI(in the paint) 18:54 34-45 H 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE --

18:39 34-47 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN(in the paint)
FOUL  by POUNDS,DANI 18:39

18:39 34-48 H 14 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN
MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,R.J. 18:16
REBOUND OFF by POUNDS,DANI --

18:11 FOUL  by PARKER,AVANTAE
GOOD FT by POUNDS,DANI 18:11 35-48 H 13
MISS FT by POUNDS,DANI 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AVANTAE
17:58 35-50 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 17:50
17:50 STEAL  by MOORE,TYREN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 17:45
17:45 35-51 H 16 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR(fastbreak)
17:45 35-52 H 17 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,R.J. 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AVANTAE

17:10 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYREN
16:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN III,EUGENE

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,R.J. --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 16:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:33 SUB OUT by BROWN III,EUGENE
16:33 SUB OUT by MOORE,TYREN
16:33 SUB IN by TIDWELL,MALIK
16:33 SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAFFORD,NATE

16:16 MISS DUNK by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRONE --

16:01 FOUL  by BANKS,EREN
MISS FT by POUNDS,DANI 16:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



16:01 SUB OUT by PARKER,AVANTAE
16:01 SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN

MISS FT by POUNDS,DANI 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAFFORD,NATE

15:42 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BRAFFORD,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TIDWELL,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint) 15:30 37-54 H 17
ASSIST  by POUNDS,DANI --

15:26 TURNOVER  by KUHL,COLLIN
STEAL  by BLAKNEY,R.J. 15:26
GOOD 3PTR by ESSIEN,IMO(fastbreak) 15:20 40-54 H 14
ASSIST  by BLAKNEY,R.J. --

15:02 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,EREN
REBOUND DEF by ESSIEN,IMO --

14:59 FOUL  by BRAFFORD,NATE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:59

14:59 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
14:59 SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM

SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 14:59
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 14:59
SUB IN by WADE,JASON 14:59
SUB IN by BAKER,BRYCE 14:59
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 14:43 42-54 H 12

14:23 42-57 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BRAFFORD,NATE
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,EREN

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,BRYCE(in the paint) 14:00 44-57 H 13
13:47 44-60 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TIDWELL,MALIK

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 13:21 47-60 H 13
ASSIST  by BAKER,BRYCE --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 12:59

12:59 SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN
12:59 SUB IN by HARRIS JR.,DERRICK
12:59 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by BRAFFORD,NATE
12:59 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by BRAFFORD,NATE
12:46 47-64 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BRYCE 12:32 50-64 H 14
ASSIST  by ESSIEN,IMO --

12:19 50-66 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRYCE 12:04
REBOUND OFF by WADE,JASON --

11:59 FOUL  by KUHL,COLLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN
11:59 SUB IN by MOORE,TYREN

SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO 11:59
SUB IN by CEASER,DEVIN 11:59
GOOD FT by WADE,JASON 11:59 51-66 H 15
GOOD FT by WADE,JASON 11:59 52-66 H 14

11:37 52-69 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BRAFFORD,NATE
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TYREN

11:24 FOUL  by TIDWELL,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TIDWELL,MALIK
11:03 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 10:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYRONE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CAM
10:49 BLOCK  by BRYANT,CAM



10:26 52-71 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,DERRICK
09:57 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS JR.,DERRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON --
09:48 FOUL  by BRYANT,CAM

MISS FT by WADE,JASON 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:48 SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM
09:48 SUB IN by BROWN III,EUGENE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 09:48
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.J. 09:48
GOOD FT by WADE,JASON 09:48 53-71 H 18

09:25 MISS JUMPER by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON --

09:19 FOUL  by BRAFFORD,NATE
GOOD FT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 09:19 54-71 H 17
MISS FT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,DERRICK
FOUL  by WADE,JASON 08:57

08:55 MISS JUMPER by BROWN III,EUGENE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN III,EUGENE

08:52 MISS LAYUP by BROWN III,EUGENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CEASER,DEVIN --
BLOCK  by BLAKNEY,R.J. 08:52
GOOD DUNK by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint) 08:44 56-71 H 15
ASSIST  by WADE,JASON --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BRYCE --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 08:20 58-71 H 13
FOUL  by BLAKNEY,R.J. 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by HARRIS JR.,DERRICK
08:02 SUB IN by BANKS,EREN
07:38 58-73 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
FOUL  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 07:00

07:00 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN
07:00 SUB OUT by BRAFFORD,NATE
07:00 SUB IN by PARKER,AVANTAE
07:00 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by MOORE,TYREN

GOOD 3PTR by CEASER,DEVIN 06:52 61-75 H 14
06:28 61-77 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CEASER,DEVIN 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN III,EUGENE

SUB OUT by CEASER,DEVIN 05:50
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,R.J. 05:50
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO 05:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 05:50

05:48 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AVANTAE
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BRYCE --

05:24 FOUL  by PARKER,AVANTAE
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 05:24 62-77 H 15
SUB OUT by WADE,JASON 05:24
SUB IN by POUNDS,DANI 05:24
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 05:24 63-77 H 14

05:10 63-80 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN III,EUGENE
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TYREN

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint) 04:54 65-80 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51

04:37 65-82 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint)



FOUL  by POUNDS,DANI 04:37
SUB OUT by POUNDS,DANI 04:37
SUB IN by WADE,JASON 04:37

04:37 65-83 H 18 GOOD FT by PARKER,AVANTAE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
04:10 65-85 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,AVANTAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint) 04:00 67-85 H 18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00

03:33 FOUL  by PARKER,AVANTAE
03:33 TURNOVER  by PARKER,AVANTAE
03:33 SUB OUT by PARKER,AVANTAE
03:33 SUB IN by BRYANT,CAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 03:20
REBOUND OFF by WADE,JASON --
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,TYRONE(in the paint) 03:13 69-85 H 16
ASSIST  by WADE,JASON --

03:03 69-88 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by TIDWELL,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,TYREN

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHAUNCE(in the paint) 02:52
02:52 BLOCK  by BROWN III,EUGENE

-- REBOUND DEF by TIDWELL,MALIK
02:44 MISS LAYUP by TIDWELL,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WADE,JASON --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,JASON(in the paint) 02:32 71-88 H 17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30
SUB OUT by WADE,JASON 02:30
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,R.J. 02:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRONE 02:30
SUB IN by WADE,JASON 02:30

02:02 71-90 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WADE,JASON(in the paint) 01:47 73-90 H 17

01:20 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TYREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:19 SUB OUT by BROWN III,EUGENE
01:19 SUB OUT by MOORE,TYREN
01:19 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
01:19 SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE

FOUL  by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 01:10
01:10 73-91 H 18 GOOD FT by TIDWELL,MALIK
01:10 73-92 H 19 GOOD FT by TIDWELL,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by ESSIEN,IMO 00:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:56 FOUL  by BRYANT,CAM
MISS FT by WADE,JASON 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:56 SUB OUT by TIDWELL,MALIK
00:56 SUB OUT by BRYANT,CAM
00:56 SUB IN by KELLER,LUKE
00:56 SUB IN by BUSH,TYLER

SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHAUNCE 00:56
SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO 00:56
SUB IN by JONES,COOPER 00:56
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAYLEN 00:56
MISS FT by WADE,JASON 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAFFORD,NATE
00:35 TURNOVER  by BANKS,EREN

STEAL  by JENKINS,JAYLEN 00:35
GOOD DUNK by BLAKNEY,R.J.(in the paint) 00:30 75-92 H 17
ASSIST  by JENKINS,JAYLEN --

00:15 TURNOVER  by BANKS,EREN
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JAYLEN 00:04



-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAMAR


